# 505414464 04/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5461254

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
MARK HUTCHINSON COPP				04/05/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: COPP & WR			RIGHT TOOL INNOVATIONS LLC		
Street Address:	139 WE	139 WEST MANGO ROAD			
City:	LAKE W	LAKE WORTH			
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33467	33467			
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1627		162733	25		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence with	ll be sent to		mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ll be sent to if provided;		t is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	ll be sent to if provided; g	; <b>if tha</b> 954950 ohn@t	<b>t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 2245 hepatentprofessor.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Il be sent to if provided, g jn he:	<i>; <b>if tha</b></i> 954950 ohn@t H. JOH	<b>t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 2245 hepatentprofessor.com N RIZVI		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to if provided, j ne: f	; <b>if tha</b> 954950 ohn@t H. JOH 11575	<b>t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 2245 hepatentprofessor.com N RIZVI HERON BAY BLVD., SUITE 106		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Il be sent to if provided, j ne: f	; <b>if tha</b> 954950 ohn@t H. JOH 11575	<b>t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 2245 hepatentprofessor.com N RIZVI		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ll be sent to if provided, j ne: H 1 (	<i>; if tha</i> 954950 ohn@t H. JOH 11575 I CORAL	<b>t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 2245 hepatentprofessor.com N RIZVI HERON BAY BLVD., SUITE 106		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided, j ne: f NUMBER:	<i>; if tha</i> 954950 ohn@t H. JOH 11575 CORAL	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 12245 hepatentprofessor.com N RIZVI HERON BAY BLVD., SUITE 106 . SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to if provided, j ne: f NUMBER:	<i>; if tha</i> 954950 ohn@t H. JOH 11575 CORAL 4 F	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 12245 hepatentprofessor.com N RIZVI HERON BAY BLVD., SUITE 106 . SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076 290.0300		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Il be sent to if provided, j ne: f NUMBER:	<i>; if tha</i> 954950 ohn@t H. JOH 11575 CORAL 4 4 4	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 12245 hepatentprofessor.com N RIZVI HERON BAY BLVD., SUITE 106 . SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076 290.0300 I. JOHN RIZVI		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	Il be sent to if provided, j ne: f NUMBER:	954950 ohn@t H. JOH 11575 CORAL 4 F // 0	t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12245 hepatentprofessor.com N RIZVI HERON BAY BLVD., SUITE 106 . SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076 290.0300 I. JOHN RIZVI H. JOHN RIZVI/	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	Il be sent to if provided, ine: NUMBER: R:	954950 ohn@t H. JOH 11575 CORAL 4 F // 0	t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2245 hepatentprofessor.com N RIZVI HERON BAY BLVD., SUITE 106 SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076 290.0300 I. JOHN RIZVI H. JOHN RIZVI 4/05/2019	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	Il be sent to if provided, j ne: h 1 NUMBER: R:	<i>; if tha</i> 954950 ohn@t 11575   CORAL 4   	t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2245 hepatentprofessor.com N RIZVI HERON BAY BLVD., SUITE 106 SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076 290.0300 I. JOHN RIZVI H. JOHN RIZVI 4/05/2019	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=4290-0300_Co source=4290-0300_Co	Il be sent to if provided, jr ne: H 1 ( NUMBER: R: Popp_Assignm popp_Assignm	<i>; if tha</i> 954950 ohn@t 11575 1 CORAL 4 4 11575 1 CORAL 0 1 1 0 1 1 0	t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2245 hepatentprofessor.com N RIZVI HERON BAY BLVD., SUITE 106 SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076 290.0300 I. JOHN RIZVI H. JOHN RIZVI H. JOHN RIZVI/ 4/05/2019 his document serves as an Oath/	t via US Mail.	

Docket No. 4290.0300 Page 1 of 3

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

### (1) Mark Hutchinson Copp,

residing, respectively, at:

#### (1) 139 W. Mango Road, Lake Worth, FL 33467,

have made an invention entitled: **<u>CONSTRUCTION TOOL COVERING</u>** 

and have made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed February 12, 2019, under Serial No. 16/273,325; and

WHEREAS, <u>COPP & WRIGHT TOOL INNOVATIONS LLC</u>, a business company organized and existing under the laws of the state of <u>Florida</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>139 W. Mango Road, Lake</u> <u>Worth, FL 33467</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in valuable good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the <u>COPP & WRIGHT TOOL INNOVATIONS LLC</u>, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the

## PATENT REEL: 048809 FRAME: 0253

Docket No. 4290.0300 Page 2 of 3

world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the COPP & WRIGHT TOOL INNOVATIONS **LLC** as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the dates indicated hereinafter:

April 5,2019.

Mark Hutchinson Copp

STATE OF <u>Florida</u>) COUNTRY OF <u>Pala Beach</u>) ss.:

PATENT REEL: 048809 FRAME: 0254

Docket No. 4290.0300 Page 3 of 3

Before me a Notary Public for Said County, personally appeared  $\underline{Mark}$  Copp, , to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_19.

Ajthi Notary Public

FT6 4, 2022

My Commission expires:

[Notary Seal]

WILLIAM S. HART MY COMMISSION # GG182199 EXPIRES: February 04, 2022